m

frate ol Man=as

ToWnohiip
CERTIFICATE 2012
To the Clerk of Lyon Cuunty, State of Kansas
W, ihe undersigned, officers of
) Pike Township
cerlify that: {1} tw hearing mentioned in the attached publication was huld:
(2} after the Budget Hearing this budgct was approved md adnptad as the
naximum gxpendilures for the various finds tar the year 20H2; and (3} the
Amount(s} of 201 1 Ad Valorem Tax are within slalutory limitations (or the 2012 Budgwt.
2012 Adopted Budyet
Counly
. A 20
Pagy Mrdget Authorily Acli"::"urt O_f T] ; Clerk's
Table of Contenis: MNo. for Lxpenditures R T Onty
Computation to Determine Limit for 2012 2
Alloe of MVT, RVT, 16200 Vehicles & 51 i
Schedude of Transters 4
Statement of Indebt, & LagsePurchaze 5
Fund KSA.
Cieneral 70-1962 & 145K + 2083
Dbl Servica 10-113
Ruad A8-31 &c
specigl Machincry
Totals 0000 745K 3.0/
Budget Summary 7
Meighburbuod Revitalization Rebare L a ftesnlurion roquired? | No |
Hesglution
Final Assessed Valuation: Connty Clerk’s P Only
‘I'wnship
Moy, 1, 2011 Yalwation
Asuislod by , o
Rogers Bravier L o
Municipal Services — / g L / )
Addrass: _,-/{/' Ffe o O g
K kP / ] .z' -
r 11t A‘/
bi £ Ll tland
201
Governing Pody i
Special Road Election held for  Millsfor  years. o
First levy in wE
o3
=]

Page Mo, 1



[ on ]

Pike Township

Contputation tv Determine Limit far 2012

Total Tax Levy Amount in 2011
Deht Service Levy in 201 1
Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service

2011 Valugtian Tnformation for Valuation Adjustments;

New Improvements for 200 1;

Incrense in Persanal Property for 2011;
3a. Personel Property 201 ] +

5b. Personat Property 2010 -

c. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5h)

Valuntion of Property thet Chanped in Use during X (:

Totad Valuation Adjustment (Sem ol 4, 5c. &)

Tota} Lstimated Valuaiion Juiy 1,201 1

Tutal Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7)

. Factor for increase (7 divided by 9)

. Amount of Increase (10 times 1)

. Dbt Service Levy in this 2012

10,414
170,023
133,630
- 16,392
(Use Only if = 0)
+ 150410
71,810
B.814,857
B, 713,041
D.00821

. Maximum Tax Levy, cxcluding debt service, without Resolution {3 plus 11}

. Maximom levy, including debt servive, witheut a Resnintion {12 plos 13)

T T—-—

State of Hanmas
Town=hip

2012

Ameannt of Levy
2u50
5]
2,859

2 A e

If the 2012 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total an line 14, yvou must
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget.

Fape No. 2



SZate of Karnaas

Townznip

Pike Townshin 002
Allocating nf Motor, Recreatienal, and 16/20M Yehicle Tax and Slider
Budg Tux Lavy Allocation for Year 2012
2011 Budgeted Funds Amount for 2010 MVT RVT L6:20M Veh Slider
General 2,059 411 12 48 ]
Debt Service [H 0 iJ 1] £l
R.oad ] 1 0 4] ]
d] 1] i 0 0
1] 4] ( ] ]
0 D 0 0 0
4] { 1] q 0
] i ] 0 1]
o 0 0 1] 0
Toital 2,959 411 1z 4R 1]
County Treasurer's Motar Vehicle Eslimate 411
County Treasurer's Recreatinnal Vehicle Estimate 12
County Treasurer's 15200 Vehicle Estimate 48
County Treasurer’s Slider Estimate i
Mator Vehicle Factor 13390
Recreational Veicle Factor 0.00406
16200 Vehicle Factor D622
Slider Factor EHEMEE]

Facs Ko,

2




State of Wanszs

Mz
Pike Township
Schedute of Transfers
Expenditure Receipt Actual Current T rrroposed Transfers
Fund Transferred Fund Transferred Amount for Amount for Asmtonnt for | Autherized by
From: Lo: 2010 2011 rilTP Statute |
{eneral Special Machiery ) - - -
General Special Machincry - . -
Rogd Spucial Machinety - - -

Taotal

Adjustinents*

Adljusicd Totals

Mote: Adjushrents are reguired anly itthe rransfer s being e o 2011 sndfor 2H 2 trom a non-edzeted fund.

Puge Moo 4



State of EAangzas

Township
Fike Townsnip 2012
Lyon County
STATEMENT OF INDEBTFDNESS
Date Interast Amount Amourt Duye Amourn Due
of Rate Amount Cntstanding Date Dye 2011 2012
Twpa of Dehi lssue 04 Issued Jan 12001 Inlerest Pring¢ipal Interast Principal Interest Principal
(.0, Bonds
MRONE
Total (7.0}, Bordds 0 (i 4] i} 1]
{ther
Total Qther i] { ] 4] (
Total L i £ 17 ]
STATEMENT OF CONDITIONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION®
i Term Tutal
of Interest Amaunl Principal | Payment= | Payments
Contract | Contragl Rate Financed Balange On Due Due
Item Purchased Dare {Momhs) ) (Bepinning Pringipal) | Jan 12011 201 2012
NONE
Tetal | 1] 0 4

*4*1f you are mercly leasing/renting with no intent to purchase, do not list—~such transactions are not lease-pun:hases,

Fage WNo.

5




Pike Township

FIIND PACE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY

Stale o Yapoon

20z

Adopted Budper Prig: Year Current Year Prupnséci iudget
{encral Actual 2010 Estimate 2011 Year 2002
Imencumbered Cush 13alance Jatuary | 297 3.079 4,004
Ruwcipts:
Ad Vulurem ax 3,274 2,959 o xxxxoovronoog
| Delinguenl Tax T
Motar Vehicle Tax ) 354 411
Recreational Vehiele Tax 11 2
16720 M Vehicle Tay a0 18
LAVTR i}
Slider 0
Gross Earmings ( Intangiblos) Tax T
Inlcrest on Mdls Funds 4 i i
Miscellancons _
| Does miscullunenus exeesd 10% of Total Red .
Total Receipls 3278 3400 47
Rezources Availuble: 5244 h479 4,475
Expunditures:
{Ofticers Pay 798 100 S
Salaries & Wages
Ermployee ilenefits
Supplics 10 25
| Hquipment
Cemetery Maintenwne: 3,633
Insurance 250 __250 275
Mowinge . 2,00 2 M) 2500
Budget & Fublication 132 125 125
Transtér to Spec. Mach.[No Fevy)
Drres the General Fund have a lax levy
Transfur t Spec. Mach (Gen Las Eaovy)
Transfer can nut exceed 25% Resources Avai
Meighberhood Revilalization Kebate
Miscel laneous .
Dees misc. exceed 1% of Total Expondingred )
Total Expenddifures 3170 2,475 7458
Linencimbered Cash Balance Dec 31 3,070 A 004 | ooa x e s KRN Ey
20072011 Budget Authority Amount: | 5541 6,335 OO KA KR LR
Maon-Appropriated lialance '
Tulat Fxpenditure/Non-Appr Balance 7 A58
Tux Regaired| 2,783
Nelinguent Comp Rate: 0000 0
At of 211 Ad Valoremn Tax 2983

Page ™o, 0




dtate nr Tanzas

Township
MOTICY. OF BLDGET HEARING a2
The prveniing body of
Likg Tawnsiip
Lyom Cupgfy
will meer on Augest 4, 2001 at 7:00 Pzt 310 Raad 120 for the purposs ul hewring and
unswEring ohjectivmg of twepayers | eluling to the proposed use of all fionds and the ammint of wl valorers tx
Derailed budget infaemation is available ar 1yun County Clerk’s Olice and will be avuilable af this heaing,
BLDGEY SUMMARY
Dromuocerd Budwrt 2012 Tapenditunes und Amaunt ol 2001 Ad Valorem Ly catablish the iz mum |imats
of the 2012 budpet  Eslimuated Tax Fata s subnect i change depending on e finel ssseasod valarive.
[ Pricw ¥ear Avtyel 26010 Current Year Estirule 2031 Proprsed Bydgel 2012
Agiuat Actual Amount b | g
Tux Ty Budger Anthomity | 2011 Ad lax
Fund Expenditures Hae#* E xpendituees Rae* for Expenthiurgs | Valowsm Fax Ratet

| General 5,170 0.342 2475 i 3di 1458 2.94% 033 |
Debt Servise

Fosy

Special Machinery
Toluls _ 3170 0.342 2475 G431 T.45% o8 1378
Less: Transfiers G| 1] 1]
Met Expenditure 1170 2.47% ... 7Tasg
Fatal Tax Levied 2544 2,555 ET e e e R LY
Asyessed Valeation: } .

Toawn=hip . E608,015 KG88.11h] ERI4857
Chrlstur thng Indebiedness

Jan 1 2049 __20m 2011
(0 Bondy i ] i o
Oither 1l i 1]
[ ease Purchess Pnncipal i} it i}

intal [ o U _J . _4
*Tax rcy arc expingssed i mlls. ' o

Township Oificer

Pare Mo, 7



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

MNEAS, LYON COUNTY, ss:

being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That she
of The Emparia Gazelte, a daily newspaper prmted
wansus, and published in and of general circulation in
vansas, with a gencral paid circulation on daily basis

, Kansus, and that said newspaper is not 4 trade, !
u.Ild] publicatiom,

EXHIBTT A
-1 a daily published at least 50 times a yeur; has heen — — —
sl d - and sts Lo R

ntinuowsly and uninterrapted|y in said county a tate S “,m L .,,.‘;-n; R P e S
more than five years prior to the first puhIIEdthT‘! of said : R Ry ;,ﬁﬂ'_. iy 1

. 'ﬂ-c_ EINLY T
been admitted 4t the post effice of Emporia in said L "‘*..-.'.;.;r“a..a.:.' o m&.r...,.a -

- | LT i g .
adical matter. o .-mmwm;:mmm_.m:_m o

Huu-dll:u.r bt || Al I [Ty W
ed notice is a true copy therenf and was published in the thﬁwm mhf T
ire issue of said newspaper for ONE DAY ONLY, the '
1 thereof being made as aforesaicd on Lhe 18th day of
h no sthsequent publications beinp mude.

7V ). -

I sworn to by me this 19th day D}..Iulv 2011

/om /{/
g ;

TR IR Nnm(/ﬁuhh{.,

"ot fﬂg j ERET
R ":f 2

572,38 Date Paid:

| approved this dayol ___ = 20

District Judg;_



